South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 04, 2024, 01:55:50 am

Session 113 - (1999-2000)

H*5135 (Rat #0438, Act #0450 of 2000) General Bill, By Carnell and Parks
Summary: Greenwood Metropolitan District Commission, membership increased; election and appointment provisions;
Greenwood County

A BILL TO AMEND ACT 441 OF 1959, AS AMENDED, RELATING TO THE GREENWOOD METROPOLITAN DISTRICT,
SO AS TO INCREASE THE MEMBERS ON THE DISTRICT COMMISSION FROM SIX TO SEVEN, TO REQUIRE THREE
MEMBERS PREVIOUSLY APPOINTED BY THE GOVERNOR TO BE ELECTED IN THE GENERAL ELECTION BEGINNING
IN 2000, TO PROVIDE THAT THE ELECTED MEMBERS SHALL SERVE TWO-YEAR TERMS, AND TO ADD ONE MEMBER
TO BE APPOINTED BY THE GREENWOOD COUNTY COUNCIL.

05/24/00
05/25/00
05/25/00
05/26/00
05/30/00
05/31/00
05/31/00
06/01/00
06/08/00
06/14/00
06/14/00
06/26/00
11/02/00

House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-104
Read second time HJ-10

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-11
Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1

Intd. & placed on local & uncontested cal. w/o reference SJ-25
Read second time SJ-94

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-94
Read third time and enrolled SJ-29

Ratified R 438

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/14/00

Copies available

Act No. 450

Page 1 of 1



