## South Carolina Legislature

May 04, 2024, 01:55:50 am

## Session 113 - (1999-2000)

## H\*5135 (Rat #0438, Act #0450 of 2000) General Bill, By Carnell and Parks

Summary: Greenwood Metropolitan District Commission, membership increased; election and appointment provisions; Greenwood County

A BILL TO AMEND ACT 441 OF 1959, AS AMENDED, RELATING TO THE GREENWOOD METROPOLITAN DISTRICT, SO AS TO INCREASE THE MEMBERS ON THE DISTRICT COMMISSION FROM SIX TO SEVEN, TO REQUIRE THREE MEMBERS PREVIOUSLY APPOINTED BY THE GOVERNOR TO BE ELECTED IN THE GENERAL ELECTION BEGINNING IN 2000, TO PROVIDE THAT THE ELECTED MEMBERS SHALL SERVE TWO-YEAR TERMS, AND TO ADD ONE MEMBER TO BE APPOINTED BY THE GREENWOOD COUNTY COUNCIL.

05/24/00	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-104
05/25/00	House	Read second time HJ-10
05/25/00	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-11
05/26/00	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1
05/30/00	Senate	Intd. & placed on local & uncontested cal. w/o reference SJ-25
05/31/00	Senate	Read second time SJ-94
05/31/00	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-94
06/01/00	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-29
06/08/00		Ratified R 438
06/14/00		Signed By Governor
06/14/00		Effective date 06/14/00
06/26/00		Copies available
11/02/00		Act No. 450